KRYPTON F 78 M

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees 0E.00.1
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees 0E.00.2
10-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt sttt s et e et e e bt e s e et e et e she e s 2e e e st oo h e e sae e e bt e 1E e oo et e e ebe e 1ee e Sas e e £he e she e eas e e eh e e see e e e e e sheesae e e b e e saeesaneenbeeseeesaneesreenaneans 0E.00.3
10-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt sttt s et e et e e bt e s e et e et e she e s 2e e e st oo h e e sae e e bt e 1E e oo et e e ebe e 1ee e Sas e e £he e she e eas e e eh e e see e e e e e sheesae e e b e e saeesaneenbeeseeesaneesreenaneans OE.00.4
REINFORCED 3-POINT LINKAGE........o ittt ettt ettt sttt e s h e e o b e e b e e sh e e s et e e ob oo 1 e e e s e st e b oo 1he e e o bt e b oo 1ae e e o s e e bt e 1a et e s e oo he e sa e e e b e e eeeesae e e aee e eheesaneeteeseeeneeeeneesanenaneens 0OE.00.5
REINFORCED 3-POINT LINKAGE........o ittt ettt ettt sttt e s h e e o b e e b e e sh e e s et e e ob oo 1 e e e s e st e b oo 1he e e o bt e b oo 1ae e e o s e e bt e 1a et e s e oo he e sa e e e b e e eeeesae e e aee e eheesaneeteeseeeneeeeneesanenaneens OE.00.6
3-POINT LINKAGE WITH AUTOMATIC COUPLERS A = MM 726........co ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt s bt e e ae e e et e s e e e e et e e bt eshe e e aee e ebe e s aeeeate e st e e saneeneeseeesaneeneens OE.00.7
3-POINT LINKAGE WITH AUTOMATIC COUPLERS A = MM 726........co ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt s bt e e ae e e et e s e e e e et e e bt eshe e e aee e ebe e s aeeeate e st e e saneeneeseeesaneeneens 0E.00.8
FRONT TOWING HITCH...... ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et e et e bt oo b et e e et e s e e eh et e e st et e e eb et ea st e s e e eheeea R oot e e ehe e e et e e b e e ee et ea s e e b e e ea e e e e n e e ebe e eas e e b e e sbeeeane e b e e smeeeaneenneenneas 0E.00.11
TOWING BAR MM 1437 ittt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e e et e st oo b et ea et et e e e b et ea et e s e e eh e e ee st e s e e ee e e ea st e b e e eee e ea s e e b e e eae e e a s e e eh e e ee e e e s s e e ebe e eeeeeaseesbeeeas e e s e e ebeeemr e e neeebeeenneennees 0E.00.12
TOWING BAR MM 18035, oottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e ea et e et e et et ea e e e st e e b e e ee et e e seees e e ee et e a s e e e b e e eae e et e e ee e e eas e et e e ee et eas e e b e e ee e e eas e e b e e eseeeabeeeb e e eaeeenseenbeeesreenneeebeeenneereas 0E.00.13
CURVED CROSS MEMBER FOR DRAWBAR.. ...ttt ettt ettt sttt et esa et bt e et e e s e et et e e ah e e ea st e s e e sh e e oa st e s e e eh e e e e Rt e s e e ehee e e R e e b e e eee e e aneeebeesae e e b e e sbeesan e e b e e saeeaareenneenaes 0E.00.14
FRONT BALLAST N. 4ttt ettt ettt st e bt e e b et ea e e b oo sh et s e bt e b oo e e et e e s e e 8o e eh e e e Rt e eh e e 4a s e oo R e e eh e e 1a b e e s oo e s e e 4a s e e Rt e oh e e e e st e b e e sae e e s e e eh e e san e et e e sbeesanesneesaeesaneenreesanenans 0OE.00.15
FRONT BALLAST N. 8.ttt ettt sttt ettt ettt st e bt e s b et s et e b oo e s e e e e b e e bt e ee et oo R e e 8o e es et e Rt e b e e 4a st oo R e e eh e e 4o s e e b e oo s e e ea s e e Rt e ehe e e e Rt e bt e nae e e ab e e ehe e sen e e b e e sbeesaneebeesaeesaneenbeesaeenans OE.00.16
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e st et e s et e e et e oo b oo she e e et e oo bt e se e e e et e e oh e e see e e et e o1 h e e sae e e s e e 1h e e see e e b e e sh e e s ae e e ebeesee e e aeeeebeesaeeeaneesbeesaneaneenaeesaneens 0E.00.17
SIDE BALLASTS Nl 2. ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt eh et et e bt oot et ea et e st e e b et ea et e bt e e b et ea st e s e e eh et ea st e R et ek et eR R e e R e e ehe e ea R e e R e e eh et ea R e e b et eR et ea R e e eReeee et e R e e eRe e eaE e e R e e ehe e e re e b e e eaeeeaneeeneenaeas 0E.00.18
SIDE BALLASTS N4ttt ettt h oot ee e et et e e bt e e e et e bt oS h e e s et e e bt e e h e e s as e e bt e 1h e e Sa et e bt e eh e e Sae e e Rt e AR et ee et e AR e e SRt e eae e e eRe e eh et e R et e eEe e ehe e et e e ebe e eee e e neenheesee e e eteenreeeeeeeneen 0E.00.19
PLATE FOR FRONT CARRIER.. ...ttt h ettt oo bt e s h et e et oo bt e sa et £ st oo bt oS ae e e et oo b e e s et e e s e e £h e e eas e e bt e sh e e s et e e bt e ee e e e et e e et e e saeeeateenbeenaeeeaneeneeesaneennee e 0E.00.20
[ IO U 7N ] T OO T RSOOSR O PRV ST UPROTPRPRN 0E.00.21
LUBRICATOR. ... ettt ettt ettt ettt oo bt e e et e bt oS4t e s 2t e e et e1h e e sa et e et oo h e e s ee e et e e Hhe e oae e e e bt oo h e e eae e e e e e sh e e eee e e et e eh e e eee e e b e e eh e e eae e e bt e see e eae e et e e ebeeeae e e bt e sbeeeaneenbeeseneeneenreea 0E.00.22
TOOL POUCH......c ettt ettt h ettt oo h e oo h e e s e et e bt e ohe e o e et e oe e e sh et e e et oo he e sae e e et e eh e e oee e e st e eh e e eat e e bt e ee e e e et e e e e e she e et e e ebe e ehe e e aee e eeeeseee e e e e sheeeaeeereesbeeeeneenree e 0E.00.23
TOWING HITCH. ... ettt ettt et h e st et oo bt e s ae e et e e sh e e s et e e b oo ohe e e ae e £ bt e £ E e e Se st oo bt e sae e o ae e oo b e e 1e e e e ae e e sh e e eee e e e e e sbeeeae e e s e e sheesaneeeseesaeeeaneenbeesaneeaneen 0.010.1702.3.A
DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL ... .ottt ettt sttt ettt b e s he e s bt e b oo sa e e s 2 st e 8 e e 1a et oo b e o8 oo 1a et e o s e e b e e 1ae e oo s e e eh e e 1as e e st e eh e e eae e e bt e ea e e sas e e b e e sheesaneebeesaeesaneeebeenaeesane e 0.013.1989.4.A
ADJUSTABLE LIFT ROD PARTS . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et eh e e e h et e et e e bt oo e et e et oo bt e ee et o et e e oh e e ea e e e s e e eh et ehe e e as e e b et eee e et e e eb e e e ee e e b e e et e e eat e et e e eeeeeaneebeeebeeeaneenneas 0.013.2787.3.A
ENGAGEMENT ...ttt ettt h et e e e e bt e bt e s b e e e bt e b oo oh et e e R e e b e e oa st oo R e e b e e oa et e s oo eh e e oa Rt e b e e ehe e ea R e e s e e ea e e e Rt e b e e sa st e b e e ehe e ea R e e b e e eae e e r e e b e e eneeer e e nneenane 0.98309.50.3/10.A
DISTRIBUTOR...... ettt ettt ettt ettt e h e e a et et e h e e e s et e b oo b e e e s st e R e e eb e e oa s e oo R e e b e e oa st e s e e eh e e oa s e e bt e ohe e 4a s e e b e e sheeee R e e b e e eae e o e st e b e e sae e st e e ebeesaee et e e aseesaneeaneenaeenaneeans 2.3729.688.0.A

DISTRIBUTOR...... ettt ettt ettt ettt e h e e a et et e h e e e s et e b oo b e e e s st e R e e eb e e oa s e oo R e e b e e oa st e s e e eh e e oa s e e bt e ohe e 4a s e e b e e sheeee R e e b e e eae e o e st e b e e sae e st e e ebeesaee et e e aseesaneeaneenaeenaneeans 2.3729.695.0.A



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+Krypton+F+78+M+Spare+Parts

KRYPTONF 78 M

8|0 Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.8

79 '80.4 80.3 80.1 80.2' 3-POINT LINKAGE WITH AUTOMATIC COUPLERS A = mm 726
Fig. Code QTY Name
\ 83
/ 2 0.013.2788.4/10 1 top link
% 21 0.013.2784.3/10 1 top link
IH o 22 0.013.2786.3 1 rod sx/Ih/li
I 23 0.001.5059.0 1 nut
24 23 2.1 @_3 24 0.013.2787.3 1 automatic hook dx/rh/re
\ & 0.013.2787.3
3 0.010.9322.4 2 pin @ 11
4 0.760.0451.0 1 pin
5 0.013.4433.4 1 rod
51 0.760.5436.3/20 1 rod sx/Ih/li
5.2 0.013.4433.3 1 rod
5.24 2.1630.717.2 1 roll pin 8 x 50
53 2.3820.105.2 1 lubricator m 10 p.1 x 7
6 0.013.4434 .4 1 adjustable tensioner
6.1 0.013.4434.3 1 rod
6.1.3 2.1630.717.2 1 roll pin 8 x 50
6.2 0.760.5452.3/20 1 rod sx/Ih/li
6.2.3 2.1630.717.2 1 roll pin 8 x 50
6.3 0.760.5453.2/10 1 sleeve
6.4 0.007.6990.0 1 wing nut
20 0.008.8469.2 2 pin
70 2.1669.024.2 1 pin 25.4 x 133
71 0.010.9322.4 2 pin @ 11
75 0.96001.17.0 1 cap @ 50
79 0.009.3534.0 1 cable
80 0.009.3492.4/40 1 stop
80.1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
80.2 2.4099.088.2/10 1 spring
80.3 2.1699.386.2 1 pin 12x42
80.4 2.1410.002.1 2 circlip 12
81 2.0112.203.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 12
82 2.1474.009.2 4 spring washer 8
83 0.011.2809.0 1 bracket
84 2.1475.204.2 2 washer 12
85 2.0112.409.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 25



9_49052_51_0_0

Section: ACCESSORIES
FRONT BALLAST n. 4

KRYPTONF 78 M

Ref.: 0E.00.15

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.96929.40.0/20 4 ballast kg 40 / Ib 90
2 0.96928.51.2 1 pin

3 2.1310.009.2 4 flat washer 14

4 0.96930.50.0 1 pin mm 28x250

5 0.96930.51.0/10 2 rod m 14x220

6 2.1099.065.1 4 special nut m 14

7 2.1699.084.2 1 pin & 27

8 2.1699.084.2 1 pin & 27

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0.013.1989.4.A
DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.013.1989.4 1 transmission
1 2 0.900.0020.8 1 cover
3 0.900.0026.5 1 lever
4 0.900.0026.4 1 piston pin
™~ 5 0.900.0026.3 1 guard
6 0.900.0026.6 2 bushing
7 0.010.3606.1 2 screw

0_013_1989_4

v1



Section: BODY WORK
HOOD - SUPPORTS

KRYPTONF 78 M

Ref.: 07.00.2

9_24172_00_0_0

Fig. Code QTY Name
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 C
1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 M
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 N
1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 C

27 2.1470.004.2 8 washer 8
-> 1029 X KRYPTON F 78M
-> 1029 X KRYPTON F 78N
-> 1029 X KRYPTON F 78C
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88M
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88N
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88C
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98M
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98N
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98C

28 2.1312.004.2 4 washer 8.4

29 2.4019.080.1 6 spring 5x7x12

30 2.6999.045.0 6 special nut

32 2.6999.029.2 4 special nut m 8

33 0.008.9414.0 5 stop

34 2.1129.004.0 2 selflock nut m 4

35 2.0356.358.6 6 screw 4.2x25

36 2.1310.001.2 1 flat washer 5.3

41 2.0112.417.2 4 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 45

42 2.1470.007.2 4 lock washer 12

45 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

46 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

47 0.012.7068.0 1 crosspiece

51 0.012.4412.2 2 small block

52 0.012.4409.0 2 pin

53 0.012.7148.0/20 1 pin

54 0.009.7867.0 1 bottom

55 2.4019.732.2/10 1 spring

57 0.013.6209.2 1 rod

58 2.6560.004.0 1 wire guide 10x2.5

59 0.012.6797.0 1 bracket

1028 <- X KRYPTON F 78 M
1028 <- X KRYPTON F 78 N
1028 <- XKRYPTONF 78 C
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 M
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 N
1022 <- XKRYPTON F 88 C
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 M
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 N
1014 <- XKRYPTONF 98 C

2/3



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.21
COOLING SYSTEM EXPANSION TANK

Fig. Code QTY Name

31 0.007.1350.3/20 1 cup

1023 <- X KRYPTON F 78 M

1023 <- XKRYPTON F 78 N

1023 <- XKRYPTONF 78 C
31 0.013.4001.3 1 cup

-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78M

-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78N

-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78C

32 2.6850.007.0 1 clamp 25-40

33 0.013.3667.0/10 1 tube

34 2.6850.002.0 5 clamp 12-22

35 0.012.6457.0 0 tube

36 0.011.5398.3 1 plug

41 0.012.6457.0 0 tube

42 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

43 2.0112.207.2 4 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
44 2.1011.105.2 4 nutm 8 p.1.25

1023 <- XKRYPTON F 78 M

1023 <- X KRYPTON F 78 N

1023 <- XKRYPTON F 78 C
45 2.1579.009.2 2 spacer

1023 <- X KRYPTON F 78 M

1023 <- X KRYPTON F 78 N

1023 <- XKRYPTON F 78 C

59 0.012.6457.0 0 tube

200 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
‘ 200.1 2.9929.785.0/10 1 plate

200.2 2.9929.876.0 1 plate

33

200

9_24083_00_0_B




9_24173_05_0_0

KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.29
CONTROL UNIT SUPPORT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.3116.3/30 1 support

2 2.1310.002.2 2 washer 6.6, d125

3 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

4 2.1579.730.2 4 spacer 8.4x12x12

5 0.021.1560.0 8 rubber plug

6 2.0112.211.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
7 2.1470.004.2 4 washer 8

8 2.1312.004.2 4 washer 8.4

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M
Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.35
COFFRE

Fig. Code QTY Name

-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88N
-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88C
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98M
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98N
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98C
41 0.9125.662.0 4 washer 6.4 x 12.5
-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78M
-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78N
-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78C
-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88M
-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88N
-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88C
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98M
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98N
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98C
42 2.0332.404.3 4 screwm 6 x 12
-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78M
-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78N
-> 1024 X KRYPTON F 78C
-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88M
-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88N
-> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88C
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98M
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98N
-> 1005 X KRYPTON F 98C
43 0.009.0210.0/10 1 plug 30 x 38 x 9.0

| 9_24176_35_0_0

3/3



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.43
FUEL SYSTEM - TANK

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.0900.3/40 1 fueltank

1.5 2.1530.056.0 1 '0' ring 21.82 x 3.53
1.6 0.013.0901.3/20 1 tube

2 0.013.0907.0 1 gasket

3 0.013.0897.2 1 plate

4 0.013.0895.2 1 hose clip

5 2.0114.321.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5x70
6 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5

7 2.1011.206.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.5

8 2.1599.869.2 2 washer

9 0.013.0903.0 4 rubber plug

10 2.0112.325.2 2 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 80
11 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5

12 0.013.0902.0 1 bracket

13 2.0112.309.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 25
14 2.1310.006.2 4 flat washer 10.5

15 2.7059.812.0/10 1 float level

16 0.013.0896.0 1 gasket

17 2.0112.309.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 25
18 2.1310.006.2 4 flat washer 10.5

19 0.013.0898.0 1 gasket

20 0.012.3914.3 1 plug

20.2 2.1569.157.0 1 gasket 37.8x59.8x3
21 2.1569.157.0 1 gasket 37.8x59.8x3
22 2.1311.002.2 6 flat washer 4

23 2.1011.101.2 6 nutm 4 p.0.7

9_24181_00.0.0




KRYPTONF 78 M
1 Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.54

14
' ' PLATES

w ere A MPORTANT A WARNING Fig. Code QTY Name
— omowodpomtnach STATED. T 1 2.9929.699.0 1 plate
3 2.9929.288.0 1 plate
4 2.9929.289.0 1 stickers
3 19 5 2.9929.290.0 1 plate
| | 6 2.9929.281.0 1 plate
& @M@E@ =~ N 10 2.9929.754.0 1 pl?lte
& DANGER 12 2.9929.813.0 1 stickers
& P 14 2.9929.282.0/10 2 plate
Ganictcan cause denth 17 2.9929.304.0 1 plate
! K:nﬂm 19 2.9929.305.0/10 1 plate
f— 20 2.9929.544.0 1 plate
21 2.9929.852.0 1 plate
Start from seat 0|1|y when
in park or neutral
Hump starting in gear car 4 5
cause Iinjury or d?:r I | .
—_— A\ warNING /A WARNING
T R TN oo Ta— isavoersorrsTonaEes
R AT T —————
20 [ EICHTANDIFFTRRAKFS PROPERTY |

A WARNING

DO NOT USE ETHER WITH
MANIFOLD PRE-HEATER

| BWAY FROM POWFR DRIVFN PARTS |
OR THERMQSTART A _OPERATE TRACTOR SMOCOTH Y NG O MAKING ACUUSTMENTS TO)
JERKY STARTS STOPS OB TURNS TRACTOR OF IMP1 EMENT
ATTACHMENT, WHERE POSSIAI F AVOID GPERATING 15 WHEN SERVICING LIFTED IMPLE-
TRACTOR NEAR DITCHES, FIBANK. MENTS WHICH MUST AF ADJUSTED
ETHER MAY IGNITE ANDVOR EXPLODE MENTS AND HOLES L ERVILELl THE RAISEL
RESULTING IN BURMING OF THE AIR 10 BEQUCE SPEED AN BE CAREFL POSITION ALWAYS B OCK OF
\WHEN TURNING APE|YING BRAKES S1IPPORT THEM
CLEANER HOSE OR FILTER ELEMENT. CPERATING ARG LA ZARE Ot
AND CAUSE PERSONAL INJURY. ORSTRUCTIONS AND ON BOLIGH
- LICK OF MUNDY SURFACES

6
- ~ 40 OR 1000 RPM. PT.O.
WARN'NG A WARN”G |.9ui!='- :‘:::-d-imi;hlblllﬂ'-fﬂa follpe:

THIS TRACTOR IS EQUIPPED WIT A 5 | Bmea
SHIFTABLE PTO: TO AVOID INJURY: Engage the parking Eﬁ% —ﬁ—”'g:
1. MATCH PTO SPEED TO IMPLEMENT

brake to prevent

2 KEEP ALL SHIELDS IN PLAGE L e ——1
3, CENTER AND LOCK DRAWEAR tractor movement oy the implanent s sctare.
( L2 EncacE pro carerFLLLY with the engine off. 3 torak o bk oL W e T gt e e
T zpech & 30 IP €540 BN shaft} wad (BT PH 0D B9 iN J
The clutch WILL NOT

hold the tractor in
place even thogh
transmission is in gear. 17
Unexpected tractor

movement may cause —12

serious injury

A 4 9_62074_27_0_0




KRYPTONF 78 M

L Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.3
i L ELECTRIC STARTING SYSTEM
% 5 Fig. Code QTY Name
-] =z
E E -> 1021 X KRYPTON F 88C
5 £ -> 1010 X KRYPTON F 98M
§ z -> 1010 X KRYPTON F 98N
g g - -> 1010 X KRYPTON F 98C
N H & 0.013.3303.4/40
% 28 2.0112.207.2 4 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
29 2.1310.004.2 5 flat washer 8.5
33 2.0312.015.2 3 screw m 5 p.0.8x45
34 2.0112.005.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x 16
§ 35 2.1310.002.2 5 washer 6.6, d125
36 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1
% 37 2.0332.306.2 2 screw m 5x0.8x16
£ 38 2.1310.001.2 2 flat washer 5.3
H 39 2.1011.102.2 2 nutm 5 p.0.7
§ 45 0.013.4597.0 1 plate
E 46 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10
47 2.0112.307.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
53 2.0399.175.3 2 screw m 4.2 x 19 -AB-

I : | ..f."’% lg B

924184 000A | 34 35 %4




KRYPTONF 78 M

9_24084_20 00

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.13
MECHANIC HEY-HOUR RECORDER TACHOMETER

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8339.236.0/10 1 multimeter

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

&~ 2.8339.236.0/10

&= 08.00.34

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 0.013.3657.4/10.A
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.3657.4/10 1 electrical system

2 0.900.0018.4 1 wire -

3 0.900.0018.5 1 wire +

0_013_3657_4_10

v1



COOLANT PIUPE. ... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e a et e st et e e e st e es st et e e es et ea st e b e e e ae e e et e e R e e ea e e e a s e e s e e ee e e e a s e e e R e e ea s e e a s oo b e e ee b e e aE e e es e e ea R e e s e e eh e e ee b e e b e e eheeean e e m e e saeesareenmeesaneeaneeereenene 01.00.50

COOLANT PIUPE. ... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e a et e st et e e e st e es st et e e es et ea st e b e e e ae e e et e e R e e ea e e e a s e e s e e ee e e e a s e e e R e e ea s e e a s oo b e e ee b e e aE e e es e e ea R e e s e e eh e e ee b e e b e e eheeean e e m e e saeesareenmeesaneeaneeereenene 01.00.51
COOLANT PUMP PULLEY ...ttt sttt e bt s h e et e o4t e s h et e bt oo bt e s ae e et e e oh e e sa et et e e 1h e e oot e e b e e £ E e e eae e e bt e she e eee e e b e e s he e e et e e abe e saeeeaneesbeesaeeeaneesbeenineenneens 01.00.54
COOLANT PUMP DRIVEBELT ...ttt ettt ettt st e h e s h e s bt e b e e s a e e e bt oo b oo o e e e e b e oo b e e 1a s e e st e ehe e sa st e bt e £ He e e ab e oo bt e sae e e b e e eae e s ene et e e sheesaneebeesaeesaneeeneesene e 01.00.56
COOLING SYSTEM MANIFOLD........iiitt ittt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e et oot e e sa et e et e st e e sh et e at e e eee e she e et e e eh e e eee e e e e e e eb e e ee et e as e e eh e e eaeeemseesbe e eae e et e e ebeeeaeeeseesbeeeaneenteesseneaneenneeas 01.00.57
WATER MANIFOLD COVER...... ettt ettt ettt et et e e s e et e bt e o h e e s e et e bt oo h e e s ae e e b e e oae e e as e e oh e e oh e e e st e eh e e sae e et e e1h e e e ae e e bt e sheesae e e b e e saeesae e e saeesaeeeaneenbeeseneennee e 01.00.58
BREATHER FITTING. ...ttt ettt h e e st e bt oo b e s et e o st e o4t e sa et e bt e 1h e e oo et e et e eh e e oee e e st e ohe e eae e e st e eh e e ee et e e e e SE e e eee e et e e eh e e eeeeeaseeshe e eeeeebeesbeeeaneeneenteeeeneeneas 01.00.59
WATER COOLING =SEALING ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e s bt e s e et et e e oh e e s 2 et e bt e £he e s et e o bt e 1R e e s as e e ob e e eh e e e as e e eh e e sae e et e e1h e e sae e et e e sh e e sae e e st e seeesae e e ebeesaeesaneeabeeseneennee e 01.00.62
AIR INTAKE MANIFOLD - EXHAUST MANIFOLD...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt et et e e e b e e e e et et e e eh e e e e s e e Rt e eae e ee s e e E e e ee e e eas e e b et ese e e s e e eb e e eaee e b e e sbeeeaneeebeesseeeaneeneas 01.00.63
HYDRAULIC PUMP POWER TAKEOFF ... .ottt ettt ettt ettt h et e bt e e he e e e st e E e e s h e e ea R e e b oo sa e e oo R e e R e e sae e e e bt e b e e sa e e e bt e b e e sae e e s e e eb e sae e e b e e ebeesaneeneenreenane e 01.00.66
EXHAUST SILENCER......ceeiii ittt h e et e bt e s b e o bt e bt e s s et ea bt e b oo s e e e oo Rt e s oo ea s e e R e e eh e e £a st e b e oo s e e 4a s e e Rt e oh e e s e R e e st e she e eab e e be e sae e e b e e sbeesan e e b e e smeesan e et e e seee s 01.00.67
GASKET SET FOR ENGINE ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt sttt sttt oo bt e s et e e et e o bt oo e et e e e e oh e e s ae e et e e oh e e eee e e b e e eh e e see e e ebe e ehe e eae e e ebeesaeeeaneesbeesaneeaneesbeenaneenneen 01.00.69
CONTROLLER....c ettt h et e bt oo bt e e et e e bt e 1h e e s et e e bt e e h e e e et e o b e e sh e e s as e o Ee e 1He e S ae e e eh e e 1o e e e ae e e h e e sae e e ae e e eh e e sae e e e e e nh e e sae e e s e e eheesaeeebeenbeesaneeeeenbeesaneennee e 0.013.2528.4.A
CONTROLLER....c ettt h et e bt oo bt e e et e e bt e 1h e e s et e e bt e e h e e e et e o b e e sh e e s as e o Ee e 1He e S ae e e eh e e 1o e e e ae e e h e e sae e e ae e e eh e e sae e e e e e nh e e sae e e s e e eheesaeeebeenbeesaneeeeenbeesaneennee e 0.013.2528.4.B
FUEL FILTER PARTS ..ottt t ettt ettt et e bt e e bt e e bt e b e oo s e e e e bt e b oo e e e e ea R e e s oo ea et oo R e e s e e eae e e ab e e b o1 e e e e a b e e b e e ea e e e st e eb e sen e e b e e s beenaee e b e e sbeenaneeneesreenaee e 2.4319.060.0/10.A
PRE-FILTER - COMPONENTS . ...ttt sttt e st e e e bt e s e e e et e oo bt e s ae e e s e e oh oo s a et e et oo bt e s ae e et e oo h e e s ae e e st e sh e e eae e e b e e sh e e s ae e et e e saeesaeeeebeesaeeemneesneesinesaneens 2.4319.220.0.A
FUEL PUMP PARTS . ..ottt h e a et e s bt e s et e b oo e b e e o et e st oo b e e 4a b e e s e e eh e e oo bt e s e o4 h et oa Rt e bt e ohe e £o s e e b oo she e e e st e b e e 1ee e e st e b e e see e e s e e ebeenae e et e e sbeesaneeneenaeenene e 2.4519.310.0.A
INJECTION PUMP PARTS - 555 = BOSCH.......eiiiiiiii ittt ettt h e s h e e bt oo h e e a e e Rt e e b e e ea e e b e e e R e e £ e bt e b e e e he e s e b e e bt e sae e s b e e b e e sanesaneeereesaneaanas 2.4619.030.0/30.A

INJECTOR NOZZLE HOLDER COMPONENTS ... .ottt ettt ettt h e st e e e e b e e st e e b e e b e e e et e b oo she e sa b e e b e e sh e e e e b e e b e e sae e s r e e b e e saeesareeebeesaeesaneeereesaneeane 2.4719.190.0.A



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+Krypton+F+78+M+Spare+Parts

9_ 36812 0500

Section: ENGINE

KRYPTONF 78 M

Ref.: 01.00.12
PULSE WHEEL
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.011.3531.0 1 gear Z =48

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.25
LUBRIC. OIL FILTER

Fig. Code QTY Name

81 0.044.1567.0 1 oil filter element

9_33015_04_0_0




KRYPTONF 78 M
Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.37
FUEL FEED PUMP

Fig. Code QTY Name

9_36616_00_0_0

Notes:

-> 1010 X KRYPTON F 78M -> 1010 X KRYPTON F 78N -> 1010 X KRYPTON F 78C ->1012 X KRYPTON F
88M ->1012 X KRYPTON F 88N ->1012 X KRYPTON F 88C X KRYPTONF 98M X KRYPTONF 98N X
KRYPTON F 98C

1 2.1011.421.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.25

2 2.1599.454.0 4 snoulder 10.5x17x7.5
4 0.011.5275.0/20 4 bracket

10 2.3339.001.2 4 pipe union

11 2.1560.005.0 8 gasket 10.2 x 14

13 2.0112.207.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
14 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

15 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

15.1 0.065.1693.0/30 1 support

15.2 0.065.1660.0 1 roller

15.3 2.1651.507.0 1 pin 6 x 16

15.4 2.1530.072.0 1 '0' ring 26.70x1.78

16 2.4019.314.1/20 1 spring 21.5x76x1

17 0.065.1659.0 1 stop

18 0.065.1613.3/20 1 rod

23 2.4519.340.0 1 feed pump

24 2.1011.405.2 2 nutm 8 p.1

25 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8

26 2.1539.045.0 1 '0' ring 37.77x2.62

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M

9_35817_00_00

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.49

COOLING WATER PUMP

Fig. Code QTY Name
0.010.4616.4/20 1 water pump
0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
0.066.1750.0 1 tube
0.082.1751.0 1 tube mm 18
0.066.1752.0/30 1 gasket
0.066.1744.0/10 1 plate
0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
2.1569.200.0 1 '0' ring
0.010.1139.0/20 1 flange
0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
2.1470.004.2 4 washer 8
2.0112.207.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25
2.0112.220.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x55
2.0119.214.2 1 screw
2.1560.054.0 1 gasket 21 x 26
2.3199.001.2 1 plug 1/2" gas

v1



9_34819_00.00

KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.66
HYDRAULIC PUMP POWER TAKEOFF

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.007.0810.0 1 support

2 0.007.0811.0/10 1 gear

3 0.007.0813.0 2 shaft

4 0.007.0812.0 1 small plate

5 2.2030.008.0 2 ball bearing 35x62x14

6 2.1411.0251 2 circlip 62

7 0.163.6350.0 2 gasket

8 0.065.1966.0 8 gasket mm 0.1

9 0.065.1967.0 4 shim mm 0.1

10 0.065.1968.0 1 shim mm 0.50

11 2.0432.011.7 4 stud boltm 8 p.1.25/ p.1 x 40
12 2.1011.405.2 4 nutm 8 p.1

13 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

14 2.1651.506.0 2 cylindrical plug 6 x 14

15 2.3171.008.4 1 plug 20

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 2.4719.190.0.A
INJECTOR NOZZLE HOLDER COMPONENTS
Fig. Code QTY Name
=) 1 2.4719.190.0 1 nozzle holder BOSCH
= 2 2.4719.1701 1 shim
HEET/ 3 2.4719.150.1 1 ring nut
| 4 2.4719.172.0 2 roll pin
— 5 247191719 2 roll pin
— 6 2.4719.171.8 1 pad
7 247191717 1 pin
8 2.4719.171.6 1 spring
9 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

2_4719_190_0

v1



KRYPTON F 78 M

FRONT AXEL
GENERAL
FRONT SUPPORT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et et et e e s b e e e e et e s oo eh et e e bt e s e e eh et e et e e s e e es et e e s e e s e e ee et ea R e e b et ea s e ea R e e es e e ea s e e a s e e es e e ea s e e R e e eaeeea s e e b e e ea s e emE e e b e e eeteeaneesbeeser e e reesbeesareeneennes 04.00.1
JUNGTION CASE......c ittt ettt et e et e e e e bt e bt e s h et oa b e e b oo e he e e e bt e b e e ea et o e bt e he e 1e st e b e e es e e 1a st e s e e eRe e oa s e e b e e oa e e £ e b e e b oo oee e e st e b e e sas e e b e e ne e e s an e et e e saeesane e beesaeesaneenneesaeeeans 04.00.2
JUNGTION CASE......c ittt ettt et e et e e e e bt e bt e s h et oa b e e b oo e he e e e bt e b e e ea et o e bt e he e 1e st e b e e es e e 1a st e s e e eRe e oa s e e b e e oa e e £ e b e e b oo oee e e st e b e e sas e e b e e ne e e s an e et e e saeesane e beesaeesaneenneesaeeeans 04.00.3
JUNGTION CASE......c ittt ettt et e et e e e e bt e bt e s h et oa b e e b oo e he e e e bt e b e e ea et o e bt e he e 1e st e b e e es e e 1a st e s e e eRe e oa s e e b e e oa e e £ e b e e b oo oee e e st e b e e sas e e b e e ne e e s an e et e e saeesane e beesaeesaneenneesaeeeans 04.00.4
FRONT SUSPENSION........eceiti ittt ettt s et h e s bt e s et e bt e sh e e sa st o b oo 1h e e sa s e e b e e 1h e e sa st e b e e 1h e e Sas e e b e e S ee e e ae e e bt e Ahe e e ae e e eb e e s he e e et e e ehe e sae e e aee e nhe e saeeeaeeesbeeseeeenneesbeesaneenneens 04.00.5
FRONT SUSPENSION mm 1300



9_24165_10_0_0

KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.3

CLUTCH CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.1939.3/50 1 support

2 0.013.1964.3/10 1 pedal

22 2.1555.315.0 2 bushing 30x34x20

3 2.4049.059.2 1 spring

4 2.0112.205.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16

5 0.013.1940.2 1 pin

6 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

8 0.012.5596.0/10 1 bushing

9 2.1011.509.2 1 nutm 16 p.1.5

10 2.1599.268.0 2 snoulder 30.2x45x2

11 2.1310.006.2 4 flat washer 10.5
1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 M
1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 N
1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 C
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 M
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 N
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 C
1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 M
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 N
1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 C

12 2.0112.307.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20

1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 M
1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 N
1032 <- XKRYPTONF 78 C
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 M
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 N
1022 <- XKRYPTON F 88 C
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 M
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 N
1014 <- XKRYPTONF 98 C

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.11
SUPER REDUCTION GEAR UNIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.007.9308.0 1 gearZ =21

2 0.007.9317.0 1 gearZ =36

4 0.007.9335.0 1 gearz=44-29

5 0.007.9319.0 1 sleeve z = 25

6 0.292.3251.0 1 sleeve

7 0.007.9318.0 1 bushing

8 2.1549.057.0 1 spacer 40x61x7

9 2.2062.011.0 1 ball bearing 35 x 80 x 21
10 2.1410.014.1 1 circlip 35

11 2.2999.280.0 1 roller cage

12 2.1589.268.0/10 1 snoulder 30.5x51.8x1.5
13 2.1423.030.7 1 circlip 40

9_48337_01_00



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.20
EXTERNAL CONTROLS FOR SUPER- AND MINI-REDUCTION .
Fig. Code QTY Name

1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 M
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 N
1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 C
14 0.010.1453.0 1 plug 22
15 0.013.5679.0 1 pin
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78M
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78N
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78C
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88M
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88N
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88C
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98M
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98N
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98C
16 2.1475.203.2 1 spring washer 10
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78M
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78N
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78C
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88M
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88N
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88C
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98M
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98N
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98C
17 2.1019.154.2 1 small columnm 10 p 1.25
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78M
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78N
-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78C
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88M
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88N
-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88C
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98M
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98N
-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98C

924164 05_0_0




Section: REAR AXLE
BRAKE CONTROLS

KRYPTONF 78 M

Ref.: 03.00.5

9_24166_10_0_0

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

1 0.013.2127.3/30

1 0.013.2127.3/60

1.2 2.1555.311.0
2 0.013.1965.3

2 0.013.1965.3/10

2 2.1555.315.0
0.008.2171.2/10
0.013.1940.2
2.0112.307.2

—_

Ao

support

1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 M
1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 N
1032 <- XKRYPTON F 78 C
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 M
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 N
1022 <- X KRYPTON F 88 C
1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 M
1014 <- X KRYPTON F 98 N
1014 <- XKRYPTON F 98 C
support

-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78M

-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78N

-> 1033 X KRYPTON F 78C

-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88M

-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88N

-> 1023 X KRYPTON F 88C

-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98M

-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98N

-> 1015 X KRYPTON F 98C

bushing 20x23x20

pedal

1009 <- X KRYPTON F 78 M
1009 <- X KRYPTON F 78 N
1009 <- X KRYPTON F 78 C
1011 <- XKRYPTON F 88 M
1011 <- X KRYPTON F 88 N
1011 <- XKRYPTON F 88 C
pedal

-> 1010 X KRYPTON F 78M
-> 1010 X KRYPTON F 78N

-> 1010 X KRYPTON F 78C

-> 1012 X KRYPTON F 88M
-> 1012 X KRYPTON F 88N

-> 1012 X KRYPTON F 88C

X KRYPTON F 98M

X KRYPTON F 98N

X KRYPTON F 98C

bushing 30x34x20

spring

pin

screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20

1032 <- X KRYPTON F 78 M
1032 <- X KRYPTON F 78 N



9_48359_02_0_0

KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.2
S.A.C. CASE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.001.6587.3 1 screw m 12 x 30

2 2.0432.155.7 2 stud bolt m 10 p.1.5/p. 1.25 x 25
3 2.0432.157.7 2 stud bolt m 10 p.1.5/p.1.25 x 30
4 2.0439.099.7 4 stud bolt m 14 p.1.5 x 60

5 2.0439.577.7 4 stud bolt m 14 p.1.5x35

6 2.1011.308.2 6 nutm 14 p.1.5

7 2.1011.321.2 4 nutm 10 p.1.25

8 2.1011.508.2 2 nutm 14 p.1.5

9 2.1560.014.0 1 gasket 18.2 x 24 x 1.5

10 2.3339.156.2 1 pipe fitting

11 2.1560.006.0 1 gasket 10.2 x 16

v1



KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 06.00.3
STEERING CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.3084.0/10 2 grip

2 0.216.6151.0 2 knob

3 0.013.1920.3/10 1 small plate

4 0.013.1919.0/10 1 shield

5 2.1470.004.2 8 washer 8

6 2.0112.207.2 4 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

7 2.0112.211.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

9_24176_11.0_0




KRYPTONF 78 M

] Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 0.012.3580.4/40.A
HYDRAULIC PUMP PARTS
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.012.3580.4/40 1 pump
2 0.010.3673.0 1 '0' ring
38 14 10 3 0.010.3673.1 1 '0' ring
4 0.010.3673.2 1 '0' ring
5 0.010.3674.0 1 piston
40 2 3 5 20 1213 1536) (11351718 4 0.010.3674.1 1 spring
4,6 8 37 7 0.010.3684.1 1 spring
8 0.010.3675.0 1 '0' ring
9 0.010.3675.1 1 gasket
10 0.010.3684.2 1 flange
- 11 0.010.3685.0 1 spring
) 12 0.010.3676.1 1 circlip
@ 3 : 13 0.010.3676.2 1 circlip
5‘[ 14 0.010.3685.1 1 register
A\ - ’ 15 0.010.3685.2 1 tube
X [ | 16 0.010.3686.0 1 cap
17 0.010.3678.0 2 nut
34 33| 952 /28|27 1 18 0.010.3678.1 1 fork
0 29 19 29247 25 21 22 1624 23 19 0.010.3678.2 1 ball
20 0.010.3679.0 3 pin
21 0.010.3679.1 2 '0' ring
22 0.010.3688.1 1 pump casing
23 0.010.3688.2 1 boot
24 0.010.3689.0 1 circlip
25 0.010.3689.1 1 piston
26 0.010.3681.0 1 circlip
27 0.010.3681.1 1 '0' ring
28 0.010.3689.2 1 bushing
29 0.010.3682.0 2 '0' ring
30 0.010.3682.1 1 sleeve
31 0.010.3690.0 1 cap
32 0.010.3683.0 1 gasket
33 0.010.3683.1 1 gasket
34 0.010.3683.2 1 plug
35 0.010.3690.1 1 '0' ring
36 0.010.3690.2 1 cap-washer
37 0.010.3691.0 1 ring nut
38 0.010.3691.1 1 ring nut
[ 0_012_3580_4_40] 39 0.010.3684.0 5 plug
40 0.010.3672.2 1 guide
50 0.012.3580.6 1 seal ring kit

v1



9_24191_04_0_B

KRYPTONF 78 M

Section: TRACK Ref.: 0A.00.4
UNDERCARRIAGE STEEL COVER PANEL dx/rhire

Fig. Code QTY Name

12 2.1312.005.2 9 washer 10.2

13 2.0112.305.2 9 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 16
14 0.012.2674.0 3 bracket

16 2.0112.507.2 16 screw m 14 p.2x20

17 2.1470.008.2 16 lock washer 14

18 0.012.2720.2 2 shield

19 2.0112.311.2 8 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
20 2.1312.005.2 8 washer 10.2

22 0.012.2714.2 1 shield

23 0.012.2672.0 4 bracket

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+Krypton+F+78+M+Spare+Parts

